
REGION 5 FREQUENCY ADVISORY COMMITTEE E-Mail Address

Chair - David Buchanan, San Bernardino County (Ret.) 909-633-9336 david.george.bu@gmail.com

Co-Chair - Christopher Baldwin, North County Transit, San Diego 442-264-5708 cbaldwin@nctd.org

Co-Chair - Gary Gray, Orange County (Ret.) Co-Chair - Vacant 714-393-3461
 FreqAdvisor2@cpra.org

Committee Members:  All non-Commercial Members of the Chapter

Major Agency FAC Contacts:

Bakersfield, Timothy Guenther 661-326-3345 tguenther@bakersfieldcity.us

CA. State-OES/Public Safety Communications, Chad Stokes, Sr. 657-364-6755 chad.stokes@caloes.ca.gov
CA. State-OES/Public Safety Communications, Deneke Mattewos 916-894-5096 deneke.mattewos@caloes.ca.gov
Culver City,  Nathan Rukasin 310-253-6840 Nathan.Rukasin@culvercity.org
Glendale, Gordon Arnold 818-548-6444 garnold@glendaleca.gov
Interoperability Network of SB, Ernest Gallo 424-488-6176 egallo12345@gmail.com
Kern County, Keith Jensen 661-868-4003 jensenk@co.kern.ca.us
Long Beach, Judy Samad 562-570-5553 judy.samad@longbeach.gov
Los Angeles County MTA, Arkady Bernshteyn 213-617-6249

Los Angeles County Public Works, Aaron Samora 626-458-6998 asamora@dpw.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles County Sheriff, Ted Pao 323-881-8028 TPao@lasd.org

Los Angeles County, Scott England sengland@isd.lacounty.gov

Los Angeles County, Gary Poon 323-607-1403 gpoon@isd.lacounty.gov  / gary9888@yahoo.com
Los Angeles County, Andy Huynh 562-359-6820 ahuynh@isd.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles Ports, Ken Mann 310-732-2607 KMann@portla.org

Los Angeles, Duncan Angami 213-978-0870 DUNCAN.ANGAMI@lacity.org

Montebello, Mark Kim 323-516-8169 MKim@cityofmontebello.com

North County Transit District,  Christopher Baldwin (760) 435-9141 cbaldwin@nctd.org
Orange County, Steve Page 714 704-7900 sjpage@ocsheriff.gov
Pasadena, Ken Gurwell 626-744-7418 kgurwell@cityofpasadena.net

Riverside County, Aaron DeGuzman 951-955-0582 aarondeguzman@riversidesheriff.org  /  PSEC-Engineering@riversidesheriff.org
Riverside, Christine Kelsey 951-353-7270 ckelsey@riversideca.gov
San Bernardino County, Steve Miller 909-388-0705 steve.miller@itd.sbcounty.gov
San Diego County, Chris Hayes 858-256-2143 Christopher.Hayes@sdsheriff.org
San Diego, Kim Andersen 619-525-8656 kandersen@sandiego.gov
San Luis Obispo County, John Henry 805-781-4008 jbhenry@co.slo.ca.us
Santa Barbara County, Andras Lipthay 805-681-5580 alipthay@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

Torrance, Joel Dalguntas 310-781-6998 JDALGUNTAS@TorranceCA.gov
Ventura County, Ray Grimes 562-370-7744 pegasustelecom@verizon.net

Commercial Contacts

Ken Shearen 661-374-4452 kens.rcc911@gmail.com
Keith A. Turcot (805) 699-0714 kturcot@5BarEngineering.com
 Ray Grimes 562-370-7744 pegasustelecom@verizon.net
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